

CONTRACTOR'S CHANGE ORDER No. 2 PROPOSAL

To the City of Manhattan Beach:

The undersigned declares that he has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, that he has examined the plans and specifications, and hereby proposes to furnish all materials and do all the work required to complete said work prior to or upon the expiration of _____ working days in accordance with Drawing No. S-261, Sheets 1 to 5, Specifications and Special Provisions, for the unit price or lump sum as set forth in the following schedule:


ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
13TH STREET FROM MANHATTAN AVE TO THE STRAND				
1.	Mobilization and Demobilization.	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00
2.	Stormwater Pollution Control Requirements Best Management Practices (BMP).	1 LS	6,000.00	6,000.00
3.	Traffic Control and Project Phasing.	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
4.	Perform Pre-Construction Video Inspection of existing Sewer Mainline and Surface Locate Laterals (with Beacon).	1 LS	6,000.00	6,000.00
5.	Trench Excavation and Safety Measures.	1 LS	24,000.00	24,000.00
6.	Construct Sewer Manhole with Plastic Steps and Cover per Plan.	3 EA	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
7.	Reconfigure Existing Manhole to change Flow Direction. Includes Break In as Required.	1 EA	6,000.00	6,000.00
8.	Construct 8" Extra Strength VCP Sewer per Plan.	275 LF	\$ 150.00	\$41,250.00
9.	Extend Existing Sewer Lateral to Proposed Sewer and Connect to New 8"x6" Wye. Reconstruct Lateral as Required.	5 EA	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
10.	Abandon existing VCP Sewer. Fill with Sand and Seal Ends.	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11.	Remove or Abandon Existing Sewer Manhole and/or Cleanout Box. Seal Inlets & Outlet. Backfill and Reconstruct Surface to Match Existing.	2 EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
12.	Sawcut and Remove Existing Pavement. Construct 5" PCC walkway pavement over compacted native. Dowel into existing pavement, where occurs.	2,275 SF	\$ 12.00	\$27,300.00
13.	Sawcut and Remove Existing Strand Walkway Pavement. Construct 6" Reinforced, Epoxy Coated PCC walkway pavement over compacted native. Dowel into existing pavement.	165 SF	60.00	9,900.00
14.	Construct new Curb Ramp per APWA Std. Plan No. 111-5, Case A, Type 5	2 EA	9,000.00	18,000.00
15.	Construct AC pavement restoration per City M.B. Std. Drawing ST-10 (Class B-PG 64-10 Base Course and Class C2-PG 64-10 Finish Course) for Proposed Sewer Mainline.	245 SF	45.00	11,025.00
(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)				

16.	Install 8" VCP in Steel Casing	20 LF	500.00	10,000.00
17.	Construction Survey Staking.	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00
18.	Re-establish Centerline Tie Survey Monument per plan.	1 EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19.	Re-establish Property Survey Monuments per plan.	6 EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
20.	Traffic Signing, Striping and Pavement Markings.	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
21.	Post-Installation Video Inspection. (see Sewer Note No 21)	1 LS	8,000.00	8,000.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO.2 COST (ITEMS 1-21):				267,475.00

Total Bid Cost in Figures: \$ 267,475.00

Total Bid Cost in Writing: \$ Two Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Five Dollars + 00/100

The undersigned represents that the Change Order No.2 costs indicated represent the complete cost to perform the noted work, and no other incidental or related costs are due or will be claimed for this item(s) of work.


Signed

Miramontes Const. Co. Inc.
(Name of Company or Corporation)

P.O. Box 219
(Address)

Dated: 3/23, 2017

Rialto, CA 92377
(City) (State) (Zip)